
                Poteau & Carl Albert State College XC Meet
                        October 15, 2020 - 9:00 am
                  Poteau, OK - Carl Albert State College

            *********** JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    33  Durant Middle  (  18:04  1:30:18   3:41)
=============================
  1      2  Rachel Cordell              16:18
  2      4  Packard Mowles              17:25
  3      7  Jozelynn Coffey             18:15
  4      8  Jaci Austin                 18:21
  5     12  Alex Martinez               19:59
  6   ( 16) Bailee Varner               26:31

  1.    33  Whitesboro     (  18:07  1:30:31   2:39)
=============================
  1      3  Raelea Johnson              16:41
  2      5  Mallory Grogan              17:25
  3      6  Katie Long                  17:54
  4      9  Madison Grogan              19:11
  5     10  Rikki Brewer                19:20

  3.    54  Okmulgee Junio (  21:25  1:47:05   9:02)
=============================
  1      1  Caedance Smith              15:45
  2     11  Addison Yates               19:33
  3     13  Brenda Dumbar               23:29
  4     14  Inez Williams               23:31
  5     15  Heaven Edwards              24:47

    Overall Junior High Girls 2 Mile Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== ======= ===== 
    1        380 Elizabeth Holland    Keys Middle Sc    14:43 14:43 
    2        379 Chante James         Keys Middle Sc    15:17 15:17 
    3    1   378 Caedance Smith       Okmulgee Junio    15:45 15:45 
    4        334 Zoe Rolen            Idabel Middle     16:09 16:09 
    5    2   309 Rachel Cordell       Durant Middle     16:18 16:18 
    6    3   371 Raelea Johnson       Whitesboro        16:41 16:41 
    7        364 Mckinzy Glover       Wister Jr. Hig    16:52 16:52 
    8        343 Halle Brooks         Poteau Middle     17:04 17:04 
    9        347 Betsy Gavina         Poteau Middle     17:13 17:13 
   10    4   319 Packard Mowles       Durant Middle     17:25 17:25 
   11    5   374 Mallory Grogan       Whitesboro        17:25 17:25 
   12    6   373 Katie Long           Whitesboro        17:54 17:54 



   13    7   308 Jozelynn Coffey      Durant Middle     18:15 18:15 
   14    8   303 Jaci Austin          Durant Middle     18:21 18:21 
   15    9   372 Madison Grogan       Whitesboro        19:11 19:11 
   16   10   375 Rikki Brewer         Whitesboro        19:20 19:20 
   17   11   339 Addison Yates        Okmulgee Junio    19:33 19:33 
   18   12   316 Alex Martinez        Durant Middle     19:59 19:59 
   19   13   335 Brenda Dumbar        Okmulgee Junio    23:29 23:29 
   20   14   377 Inez Williams        Okmulgee Junio    23:31 23:31 
   21   15   337 Heaven Edwards       Okmulgee Junio    24:47 24:47 
   22   16   331 Bailee Varner        Durant Middle     26:31 26:31 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com

                 *********** JH BOYS TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    15  Wister Jr. Hig (  15:43  1:18:31   2:36)
=============================
  1      1  Austin Nuckolls             14:26
  2      2  Elijah Chitwood             15:37
  3      3  Wheeler Roath               15:43
  4      4  Kayden Mills                15:43
  5      5  Coston Repass               17:02
  6   (  6) Sawyer Chitwood             17:59

    Overall Junior High Boys 1 Mile Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          St Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== == ======= ===== 
    1        360 Cason Craft          Tommie Spear M       13:22 13:22 
    2    1   368 Austin Nuckolls      Wister Jr. Hig       14:26 14:26 
    3        361 Alex Reed            Tommie Spear M       15:28 15:28 
    4    2   362 Elijah Chitwood      Wister Jr. Hig       15:37 15:37 
    5    3   370 Wheeler Roath        Wister Jr. Hig       15:43 15:43 
    6    4   367 Kayden Mills         Wister Jr. Hig       15:43 15:43 
    7        330 Caden Smith          Durant Middle        16:16 16:16 
    8    5   369 Coston Repass        Wister Jr. Hig       17:02 17:02 
    9        348 Terrence Genevie     Poteau Middle        17:08 17:08 
   10    6   363 Sawyer Chitwood      Wister Jr. Hig       17:59 17:59 
   11        355 Nick Silva           Poteau Middle        22:36 22:36 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com

          *********** HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS 5k TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    43  Poteau High Sc (  14:49  1:14:03   2:14)
=============================
  1      2  Zoe Nesbitt                 13:54
  2      3  Ashly Johnson               13:59



  3      7  Mackenzie Chavez            14:51
  4     12  Maura Tecla                 15:11
  5     19  Payton Stover               16:08
  6   ( 21) Kynli Brannon               16:17
  7   ( 24) Johanna Rios                16:36

  2.    49  Stilwell High  (  14:45  1:13:42   2:43)
=============================
  1      1  Emily Cruz                  12:49
  2      8  Madison Glave               14:57
  3      9  Gracey Hensley              14:58
  4     15  Jennifer Garay              15:26
  5     16  Kaye Ramirez                15:32
  6   ( 18) Mikalynn Camp               16:07
  7   ( 20) Maggie Cook                 16:10

  3.    63  Durant High Sc (  15:23  1:16:55   1:45)
=============================
  1      6  Ashtyn Reinecker            14:47
  2     10  Ashlyn Bruce                15:02
  3     11  Demi Hood                   15:08
  4     14  Brooke Downs                15:26
  5     22  Aubrey Solis                16:32
  6   ( 23) Zoe Jones                   16:33
  7   ( 26) Petra Gorges                16:47

  4.    86  Keys (Parkhill (  15:48  1:19:00   2:38)
=============================
  1      4  Taylor Petree               14:21
  2     13  Sierra Winkler              15:14
  3     17  Kristina Holmes             15:45
  4     25  Erica Ward                  16:41
  5     27  Courtney Rogers             16:59
  6   ( 28) Kaitlyn White               17:09
  7   ( 30) Ashlyn Radomski             17:38

  5.   130  Heavener High  (  18:12  1:30:59   6:46)
=============================
  1      5  Destiny Lawson              14:38
  2     29  Garcia Martinez             17:34
  3     31  Aurora Martinez             17:43
  4     32  Brianna Martinez            19:40
  5     33  Lezette Cuevas              21:24

    Overall High School Girls 2 Mile Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== ======= ===== 
    1        733 Glory Griffith       Personal Best     12:42  6:21 
    2        734 Mackenzie Hendrix    Personal Best     12:49  6:25 



    3    1   747 Emily Cruz           Stilwell High     12:49  6:25 
    4    2   597 Zoe Nesbitt          Poteau High Sc    13:54  6:57 
    5    3   574 Ashly Johnson        Poteau High Sc    13:59  7:00 
    6        692 Victoria Leflore     Eufaula High S    14:19  7:10 
    7    4   721 Taylor Petree        Keys (Parkhill    14:21  7:11 
    8        763 Allison Blagg        Whitesboro        14:37  7:19 
    9    5   704 Destiny Lawson       Heavener High     14:38  7:19 
   10        525 Mykah Beck           Idabel High Sc    14:47  7:24 
   11    6   674 Ashtyn Reinecker     Durant High Sc    14:47  7:24 
   12    7   549 Mackenzie Chavez     Poteau High Sc    14:51  7:26 
   13    8   750 Madison Glave        Stilwell High     14:57  7:29 
   14    9   751 Gracey Hensley       Stilwell High     14:58  7:29 
   15   10   642 Ashlyn Bruce         Durant High Sc    15:02  7:31 
   16        631 Tanna Fulfer         Valliant High     15:04  7:32 
   17   11   658 Demi Hood            Durant High Sc    15:08  7:34 
   18        522 Hallie Kinion        Gore High Scho    15:08  7:34 
   19   12   620 Maura Tecla          Poteau High Sc    15:11  7:36 
   20   13   732 Sierra Winkler       Keys (Parkhill    15:14  7:37 
   21   14   647 Brooke Downs         Durant High Sc    15:26  7:43 
   22   15   749 Jennifer Garay       Stilwell High     15:26  7:43 
   23   16   756 Kaye Ramirez         Stilwell High     15:32  7:46 
   24        634 Brooklyn Young       Valliant High     15:37  7:49 
   25        523 Josie Moore          Gore High Scho    15:44  7:52 
   26   17   717 Kristina Holmes      Keys (Parkhill    15:45  7:53 
   27   18   742 Mikalynn Camp        Stilwell High     16:07  8:04 
   28   19   619 Payton Stover        Poteau High Sc    16:08  8:04 
   29        770 Myka Weeks           Valliant High     16:09  8:05 
   30   20   745 Maggie Cook          Stilwell High     16:10  8:05 
   31   21   543 Kynli Brannon        Poteau High Sc    16:17  8:09 
   32        755 Danielle Martinez    Stilwell High     16:25  8:13 
   33        528 Baleigh Harris       Idabel High Sc    16:27  8:14 
   34        527 Katrina Cherry       Idabel High Sc    16:31  8:16 
   35   22   680 Aubrey Solis         Durant High Sc    16:32  8:16 
   36   23   661 Zoe Jones            Durant High Sc    16:33  8:17 
   37        689 Kayln Holman         Eufaula High S    16:33  8:17 
   38   24   609 Johanna Rios         Poteau High Sc    16:36  8:18 
   39   25   729 Erica Ward           Keys (Parkhill    16:41  8:21 
   40        580 Mackenzie Lingenfelt Poteau High Sc    16:42  8:21 
   41   26   652 Petra Gorges         Durant High Sc    16:47  8:24 
   42   27   724 Courtney Rogers      Keys (Parkhill    16:59  8:30 
   43        748 Wendi Fixin          Stilwell High     16:59  8:30 
   44        651 Cora Gordon          Durant High Sc    17:03  8:32 
   45   28   730 Kaitlyn White        Keys (Parkhill    17:09  8:35 
   46        769 Wisper Bailey        Poteau High Sc    17:28  8:44 
   47        628 Kami Maust           Sallisaw High     17:30  8:45 
   48   29   709 Garcia Martinez      Heavener High     17:34  8:47 
   49        534 Brionna Harris       Okmulgee High     17:38  8:49 
   50   30   723 Ashlyn Radomski      Keys (Parkhill    17:38  8:49 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com



           *********** HIGH SCHOOL BOYS 5K TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    40  Poteau High Sc (  19:32  1:37:39   1:36)
=============================
  1      3  Stihl Snyder                18:33
  2      6  Ramiro Lucero               19:19
  3      9  Jaqcues Adams               19:48
  4     10  Daniel Rodriguez            19:50
  5     12  Chris Cortes                20:09
  6   ( 16) Emilio Garcia               20:38
  7   ( 19) Alex Martinez               21:02

  2.    43  Durant High Sc (  19:38  1:38:10   2:07)
=============================
  1      2  Dawson Reed                 18:30
  2      7  Jacob Robison               19:31
  3      8  Gabe Powell                 19:35
  4     11  Alex Morales                19:57
  5     15  Kobe Hernandez              20:37
  6   ( 17) Carson Robinson             20:52
  7   ( 18) Brayan Morales              20:55

  3.    53  Heavener High  (  19:52  1:39:20   3:11)
=============================
  1      1  Elijah Cook                 18:18
  2      5  Steven Cruz                 18:42
  3     13  Tony Adkins                 20:24
  4     14  Jesus Leyva                 20:27
  5     20  Jonathon Lira               21:29
  6   ( 23) Jose Perez                  22:39
  7   ( 24) David Castillo              22:40

  4.    98  Wister High Sc (  22:53  1:54:21   9:24)
=============================
  1      4  Yeremi Vazquez              18:39
  2     21  Tristian Knight             21:59
  3     22  Coda Ollar                  22:12
  4     25  Ethan Chitwood              23:28
  5     26  Connor Kirkland             28:03

    Overall High School Boys 5k Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          St Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== == ======= ===== 
    1        520 Ty Bliss             Gore High Scho       17:56  5:48 
    2    1   698 Elijah Cook          Heavener High        18:18  5:55 
    3    2   673 Dawson Reed          Durant High Sc       18:30  5:59 
    4    3   617 Stihl Snyder         Poteau High Sc       18:33  5:59 
    5    4   641 Yeremi Vazquez       Wister High Sc       18:39  6:01 



    6    5   699 Steven Cruz          Heavener High        18:42  6:02 
    7        513 Mason Whetsel        Broken Bow Hig       18:43  6:02 
    8        514 Brach Helmert        Canadian High        19:00  6:08 
    9    6   581 Ramiro Lucero        Poteau High Sc       19:19  6:14 
   10        535 Nicardio Hunt        Okmulgee High        19:22  6:15 
   11        753 Dalton keen          Stilwell High        19:28  6:17 
   12    7   677 Jacob Robison        Durant High Sc       19:31  6:18 
   13    8   672 Gabe Powell          Durant High Sc       19:35  6:19 
   14    9   539 Jaqcues Adams        Poteau High Sc       19:48  6:24 
   15   10   611 Daniel Rodriguez     Poteau High Sc       19:50  6:24 
   16   11   667 Alex Morales         Durant High Sc       19:57  6:26 
   17        693 Colter Roberts       Eufaula High S       20:09  6:30 
   18   12   554 Chris Cortes         Poteau High Sc       20:09  6:30 
   19        632 Ethan Browning       Valliant High        20:14  6:32 
   20        720 Zach Patterson       Keys (Parkhill       20:24  6:35 
   21   13   694 Tony Adkins          Heavener High        20:24  6:35 
   22   14   705 Jesus Leyva          Heavener High        20:27  6:36 
   23   15   656 Kobe Hernandez       Durant High Sc       20:37  6:39 
   24   16   560 Emilio Garcia        Poteau High Sc       20:38  6:40 
   25        512 Samuel Hurst         Broken Bow Hig       20:41  6:41 
   26        766 Kristopher White Eag Whitesboro           20:46  6:42 
   27   17   675 Carson Robinson      Durant High Sc       20:52  6:44 
   28   18   668 Brayan Morales       Durant High Sc       20:55  6:45 
   29        670 Andy Palmer          Durant High Sc       21:01  6:47 
   30   19   585 Alex Martinez        Poteau High Sc       21:02  6:48 
   31        752 Leon Hill            Stilwell High        21:08  6:49 
   32        762 Shace Duncan         Stilwell High        21:12  6:51 
   33        607 Andrew Riley         Poteau High Sc       21:24  6:55 
   34   20   706 Jonathon Lira        Heavener High        21:29  6:56 
   35        599 Jahn Ocampo          Poteau High Sc       21:30  6:57 
   36        671 Jon Perkins          Durant High Sc       21:31  6:57 
   37        526 Tucker Bundy         Idabel High Sc       21:41  7:00 
   38        519 Jeffrey Stacy        Central - Sall       21:52  7:04 
   39        665 Lucas McCune         Durant High Sc       21:58  7:05 
   40   21   638 Tristian Knight      Wister High Sc       21:59  7:06 
   41        626 Cale Abbott          Sallisaw High        22:07  7:08 
   42   22   639 Coda Ollar           Wister High Sc       22:12  7:10 
   43        739 Braden Pritchett     Red Oak High S       22:22  7:13 
   44        738 Asher Kauk           Red Oak High S       22:24  7:14 
   45        521 Erik Grimes          Gore High Scho       22:32  7:16 
   46        610 Evyen Rios           Poteau High Sc       22:33  7:17 
   47        690 Justis James         Eufaula High S       22:36  7:18 
   48        530 Ayden Mckinney       Idabel High Sc       22:36  7:18 
   49   23   713 Jose Perez           Heavener High        22:39  7:19 
   50   24   697 David Castillo       Heavener High        22:40  7:19 
   51        558 Ashton Faulkner      Poteau High Sc       23:02  7:26 
   52        771 Jace Hall            Poteau High Sc       23:05  7:27 
   53        657 Kaleb Hoffman        Durant High Sc       23:07  7:28 
   54        591 Diego Montelego      Poteau High Sc       23:09  7:29 
   55        633 Joshua Tims          Valliant High        23:10  7:29 



   56        718 Riley Kimble         Keys (Parkhill       23:17  7:31 
   57   25   635 Ethan Chitwood       Wister High Sc       23:28  7:35 
   58        629 Matthew Ruark        Sallisaw High        23:35  7:37 
   59        688 Blake Dowling        Eufaula High S       23:39  7:38 
   60        687 Staughty Chapman     Eufaula High S       23:41  7:39 
   61        608 Ronald Mythlo        Poteau High Sc       23:46  7:40 
   62        731 Payton Williams      Keys (Parkhill       23:47  7:41 
   63        695 Anthony Alvarado     Heavener High        24:11  7:48 
   64        702 Adam Gavina          Heavener High        24:14  7:49 
   65        711 Everado Pacheco      Heavener High        24:16  7:50 
   66        572 Epifanio Jacinto     Poteau High Sc       24:17  7:50 
   67        559 Beau Flanagan        Poteau High Sc       24:17  7:50 
   68        703 Johnny Jacinto       Heavener High        25:32  8:15 
   69        621 Fransisco Torres     Poteau High Sc       25:38  8:17 
   70        542 Bobby Bowman         Poteau High Sc       25:38  8:17 
   71        563 Kevin Gavina         Poteau High Sc       25:48  8:20 
   72        570 Tanner Hill          Poteau High Sc       26:01  8:24 
   73        696 Marcos Cantera       Heavener High        26:03  8:24 
   74        737 Dillon Bates         Red Oak High S       26:33  8:34 
   75        707 Anthoni Martinez     Heavener High        26:49  8:39 
   76        740 Myrl Welch           Red Oak High S       26:54  8:41 
   77        548 Benjamin Campbell    Poteau High Sc       27:02  8:43 
   78        616 Dominic Smith        Poteau High Sc       27:10  8:46 
   79        524 Bradly Stewart       Gore High Scho       27:17  8:48 
   80          0 ?????????                                 27:44  8:57 
   81        701 Anthony Gavina       Heavener High        27:56  9:01 
   82        516 Aidan Ford           Central - Sall       27:57  9:01 
   83   26   637 Connor Kirkland      Wister High Sc       28:03  9:03 
   84        594 Waylon Murray        Poteau High Sc       28:03  9:03 
   85        606 Darrel Richmond      Poteau High Sc       28:09  9:05 
   86        601 Brandon Pickle       Poteau High Sc       28:20  9:09 
   87        567 Logan Gray           Poteau High Sc       29:11  9:25 
   88        767 Jacob Sisemore       Whitesboro           29:13  9:26 
   89        545 Andrew Brown         Poteau High Sc       30:28  9:50 
   90        566 Daniel Gravlee       Poteau High Sc       30:30  9:51 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com


